
Last updated 05/2016 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
Polk County Health Department            503‐623‐8175 
182 SW Academy St., Suite 302                          Fax 503‐831‐3499 
Dallas, OR 97338                     TTY 1‐800‐855‐1155 
 
 

After hours emergency line: 503‐932‐4686 
 

Business Hours:               Website: www.co.polk.or.us 
Monday – Friday 
8:00am – 12:00pm 
1:00pm – 5:00pm 
 
Administration: 
Greg Hansen, County Administrator            503‐623‐8173 
                                      Fax 503‐623‐0896 
 
Noelle Carroll, Psy. D., Health Services Director          503‐623‐9289 
                     carroll.noelle@co.polk.or.us 
 
Katrina Rothenberger, MPH, Public Health Administrator      503‐623‐8175  
Local Health Administrator                    rothenberger.katrina@co.polk.or.us 
(ORS 431.150, ORS 431.418, OAR 333‐014‐0070)  

 
Wendy Zieker, RN MS, Community Health Nurse Supervisor      503‐623‐8175 
                         zieker.wendy@co.polk.or.us 
 
Jeff Humphrey, DO, Health Officer            503‐932‐5887 
                                         jhumphrey@flaming.mvipa.org 
 
Lisa Shepard, Registrar, Vital Records            503‐623‐8175 
                          shepard.lisa@co.polk.or.us 
 
Clinic Services:                  503‐623‐8175 
Patty Perez, WIC Coordinator                              Ext. 2297 
Cindy Rettler, RN, Immunization Coordinator                          Ext. 2309 
Kirk Hillebrand, RN, Communicable Disease                          Ext. 2415 
Holly Dodge, RN, Maternal & Child Health                          Ext. 2298 
Jacqui Beal, RN, Maternal & Child Health                          Ext. 2416 
 
Environmental Health:                   503‐623‐9237, Fax 503‐623‐6009 
                     850 Main St, Room 203, Dallas, OR 97338 
Jim Solvedt, EH Supervisor                 solvedt.jim@co.polk.or.us 
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Behavioral Health                 503‐623‐9289 
Noelle Carroll 
 
Medical Examiner                541‐812‐4157 
Steven Fletcher 
 
Board of County Commissioners            503‐623‐8173 
Mike Ainsworth                       Courthouse 
Craig Pope                          850 Main St. Room 104   
Jennifer Wheeler                       Dallas, OR 97338 
 


